Hazardous Location Solutions | for the Process Control Industry
UL • CSA •  FM • ATEX • IECEx • NEPSI • INMETRO • TR CU
4
w w w . a s c o v a l v e . c o m
Natalie Lundie
HP.com
Global Approvals
Fluid automation equipment must operate flawlessly in haz-

Enclosure Base Catalog Number VoltageApproval
NEPSI, INMETRO, and TR CU (ATEX, IECEx Standard)
How to Order
The following valves are not part of the ASCO Express Shipping program.
Typical lead times are three weeks or less. Please consult the factory for specific lead times.|
8
DEFINITION OF A LOCATION WHERE A POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE MAY OCCUR
The classification of an installation into distinct zones has two objectives (according to ATEX 1999/92/EC):
- To define the categories of equipment used in the zones indicated, provided they are suitable for gases, vapours or mists and/or dusts.
- To classify hazardous places into zones to prevent ignition sources and be able to select the correct electrical and non-electrical
equipment accordingly. The zones are defined on the basis of the occurrence of explosive gaseous or dusty atmospheres.
GAS GROUPS
Group II: Equipment intended for use in places with an explosive gas atmosphere other than mines susceptible to firedamp.
Group I: Equipment intended for use in mines susceptible to firedamp.
Zone Category (ATEX 94/9/EC) Presence of explosive atmospheres
zone 0 1 G ¨ Continuous, frequent or for long periods
Group II zone 1 2 G Intermittent in normal operation (likely)
zone 2 3 G Occasional or for short periods (never in normal operation)
Group I M1 ¨ Presence (methane, dust)
(mines) M2 Risk of presence (methane, dust)
DUST GROUPS (according to the fifth edition, IEC 60079-0, 2011 (EN 60079-0, 2012)¡)
Group III: Equipment intended for use in places with an explosive dust atmosphere other than mines susceptible to firedamp.
Zone Category (ATEX 94/9/EC) Presence of explosive atmospheres
zone 20 1 D ¨ Continuous, frequent or for long periods (air/cloud of combustible dust)
Group III zone 21 2 D Intermittent in normal operation
zone 22 3 D Occasional or for short periods
Equipment Group
II   Industrial
Equipment Category
2   High Protection
Suitability of Use
G  Gas
Mark for Explosion Proof Protection Method
d   Flameproof
Gas/Dust Group
IIC   Hydrogen/Acetylene
Equipment Protection Level
Gb  High Protection (Gas)
Temperature Code
T3  200˚C
T4  135˚C
T5  100˚C
T6  85˚C
I I  2 G Ex IIC
Encapsulation
Gasses and Vapors, Dust
mb
Encapsulation
Gasses and Vapors, Dust
mbd T3.. .T6
Temperature Code
T200
T135
T100
T85
T85
Gb
Equipment Group
II   Industrial
Equipment Category
2   High Protection
Suitability of Use
D  Dust
Mark for Explosion Proof Protection By Enclosure
tb  Dust
Gas/Dust Group
IIIC   Conductive Dust
Equipment Protection Level
Db  High Protection (Dust)
Temperature Code
6  Dust Tight
7  Temporary Submersion
I I  2 D Ex II ICtb IP67Db